STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
744 P Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

September 15, 2005

ERRATA

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS
ALL COUNTY WELFARE FISCAL OFFICERS

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO THE FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2005/06
ALLOCATION FOR THE CALIFORNIA WORK OPPORTUNITY
AND RESPONSIBILITY TO KIDS (CalWORKSs) SINGLE
ALLOCATION

REFERENCE: COUNTY FISCAL LETTER (CFL) NO. 05/06-19, DATED
SEPTEMBER 15, 2005

This letter is to inform you of a correction to Attachment VIl to CFL 05/06-19, which
transmitted the FY 2005/06 CalWORKSs Single Allocation. Due to a linkage error, the
figures displayed in the column labeled “FY 2005/06 CalWORKSs Single Allocation” in
Attachment VIl do not tie to figures displayed in the column labeled “Total Single
Allocation” in Attachment |. The figures in the two attachments should have
corresponded. The error has been corrected and a revised Attachment VII is included
with this letter.

Questions concerning this correction should be directed to fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov.

Attachment


mailto:fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov

CFL 05/06-19 - REVISED ATTACHMENT VII

FY 2004/05 TOTAL
FY 2005/06 CalWORKs FY 2005/06 POTENTIAL

CalWORKs REAPPROPRIATION CalWORKs FY 2005/06

SINGLE PLANNING POTENTIAL CalWORKs

COUNTY ALLOCATION ALLOCATION AUGMENTATION FUNDING

CFL No. 05/06-19 CFL No. 05/06-20 CFL No. 05/06-21

Alameda $60,963,889 $1,776,671 $819,350 $63,559,910
Alpine $358,907 $5,175 $4,425 $368,507
Amador $814,619 $31,700 $19,450 $865,769
Butte $14,038,821 $362,157 $159,225 $14,560,203
Calaveras $1,355,508 $20,550 $20,550 $1,396,608
Colusa $866,541 $23,375 $14,300 $904,216
Contra Costa $43,803,470 $947,681 $524,050 $45,275,201
Del Norte $2,864,716 $10,250 $10,250 $2,885,216
El Dorado $4,133,436 $112,111 $63,275 $4,308,822
Fresno $54,414,049 $1,928,765 $741,200 $57,084,014
Glenn $2,637,931 $36,600 $36,600 $2,711,131
Humboldt $8,379,852 $221,943 $121,200 $8,722,995
Imperial $9,507,493 $344,265 $137,475 $9,989,233
Inyo $1,080,820 $13,700 $7,575 $1,102,095
Kern $47,993,683 $1,438,268 $560,825 $49,992,776
Kings $6,976,839 $202,403 $69,400 $7,248,642
Lake $4,617,011 $68,900 $68,900 $4,754,811
Lassen $1,763,091 $18,450 $18,450 $1,799,991
Los Angeles $513,477,700 $16,839,426 $7,995,525 $538,312,651
Madera $5,679,759 $219,767 $59,275 $5,958,801
Marin $6,206,381 $106,985 $59,850 $6,373,216
Mariposa $953,660 $23,825 $14,250 $991,735
Mendocino $4,258,583 $163,922 $87,800 $4,510,305
Merced $18,596,248 $585,818 $232,800 $19,414,866
Modoc $959,630 $27,175 $16,075 $1,002,880
Mono $745,629 $10,825 $7,975 $764,429
Monterey $15,989,903 $569,471 $335,750 $16,895,124
Napa $2,322,737 $62,725 $39,500 $2,424,962
Nevada $3,253,197 $62,150 $62,150 $3,377,497
Orange $86,629,844 $2,095,133 $1,190,125 $89,915,102
Placer $8,427,988 $199,196 $133,075 $8,760,259
Plumas $1,228,902 $28,975 $20,775 $1,278,652
Riverside $90,810,296 $2,394,494 $1,326,150 $94,530,940
Sacramento $103,760,230 $3,150,720 $1,727,100 $108,638,050
San Benito $1,805,173 $25,375 $25,375 $1,855,923
San Bernardino $104,608,406 $3,569,113 $1,664,725 $109,842,244
San Diego $75,766,918 $2,842,881 $1,604,425 $80,214,224
San Francisco $40,386,365 $757,185 $437,900 $41,581,450
San Joaquin $31,389,917 $1,081,801 $412,875 $32,884,593
San Luis Obispo $10,714,274 $248,819 $166,225 $11,129,318
San Mateo $15,195,022 $400,559 $272,150 $15,867,731
Santa Barbara $11,925,947 $423,238 $219,850 $12,569,035
Santa Clara $68,035,803 $1,764,180 $1,036,925 $70,836,908
Santa Cruz $12,926,863 $166,884 $68,375 $13,162,122
Shasta $7,764,800 $312,711 $142,700 $8,220,211
Sierra $389,794 $8,450 $6,850 $405,094
Siskiyou $2,478,109 $46,275 $46,275 $2,570,659
Solano $20,693,401 $641,207 $416,675 $21,751,283
Sonoma $14,306,030 $387,311 $247,200 $14,940,541
Stanislaus $22,638,983 $894,908 $418,075 $23,951,966
Sutter $4,188,096 $114,793 $60,475 $4,363,364
Tehama $4,210,535 $48,700 $48,700 $4,307,935
Trinity $763,310 $21,700 $11,950 $796,960
Tulare $22,829,660 $970,647 $315,300 $24,115,607
Tuolumne $1,678,353 $41,700 $41,700 $1,761,753
Ventura $26,033,292 $705,752 $410,200 $27,149,244
Yolo $9,132,981 $241,722 $132,350 $9,507,053
Yuba $7,899,606 $180,518 $88,050 $8,168,174
TOTAL $1,647,633,000 $50,000,000 $25,000,000 $1,722,633,000




	ERRATA to CFL 0506-19 Attachment.pdf
	FY 0506 Single Alloc Rollup


